CUSTOMIZED	A	/D 4581 4	6	09./	4860	60	
FORM PTO-16194		-18-2000	16 Rec'd I	PCT/PTO 2	PATEI 2 FEB	T	
2.22	.00 RECOR	1322642 DATION FO PATENT	км COVER SHI ' <b>S ONLY</b>	EET			
TO: The Commiss Submission Typ		Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached	original documer		py(ies).	
New Resubmission Correction of	(Non-Recordation) - PTO Error - Reel # ocument - Reel # Fra	Frame #		X Assign Licens Secur Merge	nment se ity Agreen		
<b>Conveying Party</b>	v(ies)			Execution D	ate - Month/D	ay/Year	
<ol> <li>Takayuki NA</li> <li>Tadashi INO</li> </ol>	KAUMRA	09/4	186060	1. 2/8/00 2. 2/8/00			
Address: Umeda Correspondent Name: THOMAS	N INDUSTRIES, LTI Center Building, 4-1 Name and Address P. SARRO	2, Nakazaki-nishi	e 900 • Alexandria, V	Tel N Docket No.	0. 703-7	39-4900	
Pages: Enter the t	otal number of pages	of the attached co	onveyance document i	ncluding any atta	chments	#	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nber(s) or Patent N Application Numbe		(DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the atent Number(s)		erty)	
25/2000 UCLAYING CONTROL	nt is being filed togeth patent application was beration Treaty (P	signed by the fir		Month 2	Day 8	<u>Year</u> 00	
	nly if a 0.50 mol. No. has n	ot been assigned				· · · · · · ·	
	Number of Properties         Enter the total number of properties involved         1						
Fee Amount Payment is Enclo	<b>)sed</b> (Any insufficiency		mount for Properties d to be charged to Depos		· · · · · ·	\$ 40.00	
	knowledge and belie		nformation is true and e authorized, as indica		attached co	py is a	
Name: DOUGLA	AS E. JACKSON	Douplas ?	5 Juhan	Date: 2/	22/00		

PATENT REEL: 010693 FRAME: 0122

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

(1)	signature: Nakcomerce
	Name: <u>NAKAMURA Takayuki</u>
	Date:February 8, 2000
(2)	signature: Tadashi. Sna
	Name:
	Date:February 8, 2000
(3)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(4)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(5)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:
(6)	Signature:
	Name:
	Date:

**RECORDED: 02/22/2000**